TRUSS SPACE FILLED
WITH INSUALTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ. (TYP.)

23" GROOVED

HOSE VALVE\

(TYP.)

TRUSS SPACE FILLED
WITH INSUALTION, NO
PROTECTION REQ. (TYP.)

SECTION -A-

SCALE=1/4": 1'-0"

RISER LEGEND
1.

* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING 8" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)

OF ALARMS BY OTHERS (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED
PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS
* ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP” CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)

EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED 8"x4” GROOVED CONC. REDUCER
4" GROOVED ELBOW

2
3.
4. 4" DERINGER 20X GROOVED BACKFLOW GXG w/ TAMPERS
5
6
7

4" GROOVED TEE
4" GROOVED FILLER PIECE
4" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE
GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN

8. 4" STANDPIPE FEED

9. 4"x2}" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER

10. 24" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER

11. 24" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH,
PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN

12. 2§ TO WET SYSTEM FOR 1ST THROUGH 4TH LEVELS

13. PIPE STAND

14. 4" GROOVED BUTTERFLY VALVE w/ TAMPER

15. 4" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH,
PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN

16. 4" TO PARKING GARAGE WET SYSTEM

17. LOW POINT DRAIN

18. PIPE MAIN DRAIN TO APPROVED NFPA 13 LOCATION CONFIRM LOCATION
WITH GC/OWNER

19. 4" GROOVED TEE TO DOMESTIC (BY OTHERS)

® T.O.SLAB

GARAGE @
933’

VALVE ASSEMBLY DETAIL —1—

SCALE: 1/2" = 1"-0"

SPRINKLER SELECTION MODIFICATIONS 6—27-19

SYM _[CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# [ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min)
382 153 |UPR BRASS 200 [14.00 |3/4" TY6137 |Tyco EC-14 N/A 2
QO | UPR BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 2

&286.6 UPR BRASS 286 [14.00 |3/4” TY6137 |Tyco EC-14 N/A 2

< |14 SIDE WHITE 205 5.60 [1/2" VK481 |VIKING Conc CONCEALED |2
@ |75 PEND WHITE 155 5.60 [1/2" TY3531 |Tyco RFII CONCEALED |2
© |86 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2" TY3531 |Tyco RFI CONCEALED |2
& 17 PEND WHITE 160 [11.20 |3/4" TY5522 |Tyco ELOC CONCEALED |2
4 |506 [SIDE WHITE 165 4.20 [1/2" RA4835 |RELIABLE RFS CONCEALED |2
< |10 SIDE WHITE 165 5.60 [1/2" RA5035 |RELIABLE G6 CONCEALED |2
|2 SIDE WHITE 165 8.00 [1/2" RA4762 |RELIABLE G6 CONCEALED |2
@® |463 |PEND WHITE 160 4.90 [1/2" TY3596 |Tyco LFll CONCEALED |2
4|6 SIDE BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 2
1359 TOTAL HEADS

SPRINKLER LEGEND

71 Wood
Member

ot | | |

Wood

O T
< fe .

! \ 1

CONCRETE ANCHOR ~— ATRod Member

A3-0"%

Wood
Member

(HILTI DROP-IN)

——

—

\ALL THREAD ROD

Hl HANGER DETAILS

Hanger Ring
_—PIPE RING % WOOD SCREW WOOD SCREW
o )
MAIN OR BRANC \
LINE NO BLOCK HANGER
DRILLED CONCRETE IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
ANCHOR HANGER (SAMMY SCREW) (SIDE SAMMY SCREW) CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER

MANUAL WET
STANDPIPE

REQUIRED INLET PSI:

LOCATION: 4TH FLOOR

SOUTH AND WEST STAIR

REQUIRED FLOW: 750GPM
OUTLET PSI: 100

148.5

Wood
Member

2 HOLE STRAP

1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER

5-0H

AL b0 | FIRE CAULKING
P ! 6" f
I 12" 4| + + 12
~ 24 + 1 24 24 + + + t gD PIPE C%
AF I N 3 %
.
2x2 2x2 2x4 TILES
BLANK TILES SCORED TILES AT POINT OF CONTACT
- = LOCATE SPRINKLER AT CENTER OR 12 INCHES
LOCATE SPRINKLER AT LOCATE SPRINKLER 6 INCHES FROM THE TWO ADJACENT GRID LINES
CENTER OF TILE FROM TWO GRID LINES FIRE RATED CONCRETE

PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-J-1067
e Use Hilti FS-1 Fire Stop

INSTALLATION DETAILS

SPRINKLER PLACEMENT DETAIL

ST~ 4" FROM PARKING

GARAGE

DEPARTMENT CONNECTION &

HORN STROBE

SCOPE OF WORK:

TO INSTALL 2 NEW WET SPRINKLER SYSTEMS IN THE NEW LUX
APARTMENT BUILDING AS SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS. ONE ZONE WILL COVER
THE BASEMENT PARKING, ONE ZONE WILL COVER THE RESIDENTIAL 1ST THRU
4TH FLOORS. ALL PIPING IN PARKING GARAGE TO BE STEEL AND ALL PIPING IN
OCCUPIED SPACES TO BE CONCEALED BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH
SEMI-RECESSED WHITE SPRINKLER HEADS. FDC WILL BE LOCATED ON THE
NORTH WALL ADJACENT TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE. A MANUAL WET STANDPIPE
SYSTEM WILL ALSO BE INSTALLED IN THE 2 STAIR TOWERS

FLOW TEST INFO:
STATIC = 66 PSI
RESID = 65 PS|

FLOW = 1395 GPM

% FLOW TEST INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY CITY OF \
MINNETONKA 6/6/2018

General Notes

SPRINKLER LEGEND APPROVAL STAMPS

System installed per NFPA-13 (2010) And State Fire Marshal.
All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed
Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

All Sch-10 & Eddlg7 Flow ispin% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA—13 (3-6.2).

No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.

High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.
Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet

._.
cCOE®N o0 » LN

—_
—

._.
w

SEE PLAN
- IR E

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 system piping from freezing.

XXXX Total This Job

\
%
\
\ 6x24x2)% POLISHED CHROME FIRE
%
\
%
\
ES

MIN. 1/2” BEAD HILTI FS—1
INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK
AT POINT OF CONTACT

PENE

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.—IN.)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)

3/4-” 1 ”» 1 %-” 1 J/ZH 2" 2 }/2” 3" 4" 6" 8"
STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA
COPPER TUBE 8-0 8-0 10-0 10-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5—6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA

NFPA 13 HANGER SPACING

» . MIN 5/8" DEPTH MIN 5/8" DEPTH
|.12v-__ & | |_6__| __12..‘_| |‘12v-__ CONCRETE WALL ASSEMBLY L—J HILT FS—1 INTUMESCENT GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY HILT FS—1 INTUMESCI

FIRE CAULKING

|| I./
g*) PIPE C%

FIRE RATED CONCRETE
TRATION ASSEMBLY W-L-1054

RIDGEDALE EXECUTIVE
APARTMENTS

FFE= 943’ (1ST LEVEL)

CONSULTANTS

910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290

Use Hilti FS-1 Fire Stop

EXISTING LOOPED
CITY MAIN

WATER MAIN
(BY OTHERS)

NOTE:

PIPE SCHEDULE ~

1" = SCH. 30
11/4” & LARGER = SCH. 7
1” THROUGH 3" = BLAZEMASTER CPVC

AREA OF COVERAGE ~
TOTAL AREA PROTECTED — 170,000 SQ. FT.

ZONE 1:
LOWER LEVEL — 42,000 SQ. FT.
ZONE 2:
LEVEL 1 — 32,000 SQ. FT.
LEVEL 2 — 32,000 SQ. FT.
LEVEL 3 — 32,000 SQ. FT.
LEVEL 4 — 32,000 SQ. FT.

DESIGN CRITERIA ~

LIGHT HAZARD AREAS -
DESIGNED TO DELIVER 0.10 GPM/S.F. OVER THE
MOST DEMANDING 1500 S.F.

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 AREAS — DESIGNED
TO DELIVER 0.15 GPM/S.F. OVER THE MOST
DEMANDING 1500 S.F.

REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN
WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3

FIRE CAULKING ~

ALL FIRE RATED WALLS TO BE CAULKED w/ HILTI
FS—ONE FIRE CAULKING AS PER U.L. LISTING FOR WALL
TYPE & RATING

AUX. DRAINS ~

SHALL BE PROVIDED WERE A CHANGE IN PIPING
DIRECTION PREVENTS DRAINAGE OF SYSTEM PIPING
THROUGH THE MAIN DRAIN VALVE.

OBSTRUCTIONS ~
ALL SPRINKLER LOCATIONS TO BE SPACED IN

ACCORDANCE w/ OBSTRUCTIONS TO MAINTAIN

CLEARANCES ~ PER NFPA-13 (EXIT SIGNS &
SECURITY EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE OBSCURED BY

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM)

ELEC. EQUIP ~

PROVIDE SHIELDS OR BAFFLES WHERE WATER
DAMAGE MAY RESULT FROM HEADS TO CLOSE TO
ELEC. PANELS

SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWING

G957 PIPE ELEVATION AF.F
—(+12") PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.0.D

(OHD ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL
ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT
HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)

(F) HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION
POINT

8'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

e N‘_f\ |
\ GATE VALVE
| SITE PLAN @\
| NTS. i‘%'
2
EXISTING LOOPED
CITY MAIN
mie: FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.

Title:

C19-31

RIDGEDALE EXECUTIVE [oos vie oo

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

APARTMENTS —

12501 RIDGEDALE DRIVE Approvel BY:  \incriay prv.

MINNETONKA, MN 55305 T 1 of 6
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Robyn Kelderman
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Robyn Kelderman
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8" COMBINATION WATER

SERVICE LOCATION, SEE RISER

i ! ! | ! ! ! ! ! ! 2" MAIN DRAIN UP TO EXTERIOR — |
| ! ! i ! ! ! ! ! ! 6" UP TO FDC\
. | | | | | | ol | —
B l | | | L@ ™ D REDUCE TO 4” <8
| i T I | — %
BIKE STORAGE Q 4 o 4 a N 4 0 4 a 4 0 4 a 4 0 4 a 4 0 Z Y Z . 4
002 2-0 ° 2-0 ° " 2-0 d 2-0 i 2-0 i 2-0 i 2-0 d 2-0 21,y 2-0 ° o1, 2-0 % o1, 10-0 [ -0,
«© o]
N‘% 2 |;';| 2 2-0 _a/_g—:q 4 ° 4 A0 4 " 4 -0 ° 4
1-0 =
I 0- 2 2 0 2 2 f 2 2 n_2 2 2 2 2 ) 2 2 [ 2 382{_ 2 2 8-10 11-9 ¢ 43 16-0 - 10-9
R 16-0 ;823—0 ° 13-0 2 8-0 d 8-0 2 13-0 ° 3—0382 16-0 Qgroﬂ 14-0 2 7-0 ° 9-0 2 12-0 ® 40 X 16-0 15-0 X 5-7 j' \ 4 /22{ /22{ /}g{\{g N /}g
o o o 035 07 Tl Tl Tl =] ¢~
S IS 4 K:I’
+ 50 &=
7110 ‘?T °
- o - H 4
N, —_— ——— R4 E_:n __——] —_—) —_—) 4 —_— - __——] C——— ]
T = 7-6" Ho-4" ! -
2 i I
T 2 o 2 2 a2 g 2 0r-6 o T—
T = 9-6 X 11-6 S 46 22 l [7&—[1 2 B
N4 I 1)
2| 2 2 2 o 2 2 f 2 2 2 2 2 2 f 2 2 n__2 2 2 2 _n 2 2 2 2 4} :
9- 3?582 16-0 38{3—0 e 13-0 X 8-0 i 8-0 2 13-0 ° 3—0382 16-0 %2 g 14-0 2 7-0 ° 9-0 2 12-0 ® 40 X 16-0 2?@ 15-0 X 5-7 2_74: 5-8 ® 3-8 X 16-0 2%'0 14-6 > ) coal i
2°0 10 -5 I, 16 1-9 21— .
= o o sl
N “I> ;ET‘ ‘a - i i N
) )
inm' P A . é“ i ***POST TENSION CONCRETE, g '
<> & E| - 4% USE ONLY #’ SHORT DROP IN e |
~ e - ANCHORS OR PRE—INSTALLED S
of ©
T D -~ ~ . ANCHORS THIS LEVEL (TYP.)*** W 3%
|_J@/ 24" UP TO s X
| ‘ WET ZONE 2 1 - b (X
] cd 2 |i| — =52 ] ' N i
0- 2 2 _n 2 2 f 2 2 2 2 O 2 2 O 2 f 2 2 p_2 2 2 2 _n 2 2 2 2 2 2 4
11 | 338{ 16-0 38{3—0 i 13-0 2 8-0 ° 8-0 2 13-0 ° 3—0382 16-0 zggfoc 14-0 2 7-0 ° 9-0 2 12-0 ® 40 X 16-0 §C o 15-0 \\l X 5—72_/" 9-2 X 11-6 ° 46 ;g(&—o 1-7 O—R&\(ﬁb S //
o !
‘ | [ [ ——] _— [ ——] — [ ——] 15 o) 0% . - I | ] 'T < !
-_— ‘ | o ) a4 a‘ 4 © u|'> | el
A- 3 < . < 1 ZE )
| O < T 4 g-3" ) //
2-TF
- ? / LOBBY u d ]
= : 2 ® (X P
= o o T :l { 004 ® ® T S -—
- 7 |:{| : < & | | | [ B Y g T—
m & ™~ 1 % E -
oQ / 0~9 1” FEEDING o
g o SIDEWALLS ON — o
\ | STANDPIPE ISOLATION VALVE |~ EVERY OTHER ‘
) | | %/— T FLOOR OF TRASH [ |
4" STANDPIPE UP-\ | STAIR 1 / m = NP CHUTES fe
S
LLST1
g—z—@ G—a—o 38{9_29 f 2 2 2 2 o 2 2 n 2 2 235 2 242 2 2 b %
\ — S 46 11-6 9-6 b 6-6 22 14-6 i‘& 16-0 2 6 ° 12-6 2 8-6 ° 7-6 2 13-6 ) 2-6 16-0 2-6 o -4 [2-3 W T
4 2 —10
0 1-6
12=J
*¥**POST TENSION CONCRETE, E >
> 2 USE ONLY %" SHORT DROP IN =
> oy ) ANCHORS OR PRE—INSTALLED = =1 L
0 15-3 ANCHORS THIS LEVEL (TYP.)*** © O
] il
« O
N
T - ) 2 . 2
= 0-3 2 2 o 2 2 a2 2 -3 2 2 2 2 a 2 2 230x 2
s | O
&2 15-6 2 49 ° 1-3 2 9-9 ° 6-3 2 14-9 ﬂ-ié_ 16-0 X -9 ° 12-3 2 8-9 ° 7-3 2 13-9 32_ ey 2
o i 0-6 —3
A Design Area #: 1 HAZARD: OH1 2 { OWER LEVEL
5 Zone: 1 System Type:WET 0-83s 2
< . — 15-3 GARAGE
O Location: SW CORNER OF GARAGE 001
< m] =‘9 m] o o
A Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 1505 T
Q Flow 555 gpm @  50.1 psi = .
alculation Safety: . Si — i —
j Calculation Safety: 157  p >
O Includes 250  gpm Hose allowance I
|
NOTE: 2 2_¢ 2 2 n 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 f 2 2 2 2
NO REMOTE AREA REDUCTION DUE TO ' 16-0 ;823—3 ° 1133 2 1-9 i 7-9 2 13-3 © 2-9 16-0 3852_—30 13-9 2 7-3 ° 8-9 2 12-3 © 39 ;8{2—9 2
STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS. 1 10-10
CALCULATED 1500 S.F. 2 L 324.0
i o—%@‘ 2 .
1 13-9 "
324.0 cC———— | s | [ ____—| —_—— [— ]
o = < < =
T I_ © R . . T A ‘ S 1
| = I © 7] 09
) — 'e) .
g | LOWER LEVEL AREA "A" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN 2 |
— ] ”
HH4-9+ |
L
SCALE=1/8": 1'-0" 1
2 I ) o “,' **pPOST TENSION CONCRETE,
0- 2 2 ) 2 2 | 2 2 2 2_n 2 2 n 2 2 2 N © USE ONLY % SHORT DROP IN
R ] 16-0 X 46 0 116 X 1 -6 BT 70 X 14-0 7382 16-0 2 -6 ° 12-6 2 8-6 ° 7-6 2 13-6 }82 6-2 N g ANCHORS O%R PRE—INSTALLED
@ 2 2 =4 | [10-4 =
324.0 .324.0 324.0 16 o 08 — / )
= 04
g <6
n b
REMOTE AREA #1 I 5
- : =p
v
I N-"‘E’ lll €3
SERIES TY-FRB, K=5.6, 1/2" > T
NPT, UPRIGHT, SIN TY3 13 > E
93 of
/3 - _ i 5 ~
N - T <
TYP. UPRIGHT DETAIL (OH) - — 0%, m fn
MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7'-&" — - ~ ™~
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |5'-O" e — of )
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-1" - |'-O" — = of 2
MAX COVERAGE AREA: 130 SQ. FT. - - — = <
N | o — [
b — TN N N[N[N|N|N|N|N|N|N| N
— <. 4 m
SYMBOLS——= X o, — —d o~ T m N:l: AN % aolala|lalalalala
ON PLAN ' 2 - 5 > = D] SEIEIEIEIEIEE
Y % I 7-7] DS HMEFFFRERERE
5§ T 5T =77 N Bl <|<|2]2]2]|2]2|2|2|¢|<
2 P © of ¢ = | ARNNNEIRIREERIERER RN
| = *#+pOST TENSION CONCRETE, = o %9 - © J[H=]=|=z|0|0|o]|0|o|o|0|o|=
USE ONLY " SHORT DROP IN_ 354 J e i o
) o ANCHORS OR PRE—INSTALLED 2 = DM «|2] i
r i S ANCHORS THIS LEVEL (TYP. )k P N = Jallrlnl gl==8]w —|J
o - N © Sele| x| 8| 8|k (k|2 58| 8|5|F
SERIES EC- 14, K=14.0, 3/4" w <<
NPT, UPRIGHT, SIN TY6 137 o © o ===
i L—LdoooZoooéégoo
£ SE[E B 23|22 S B B|B| A2
© =~
> R R RN EEREEE
ARBEMEREPEIR R
of © Z YE[ > > == >= > > =212 > >
<& Om|—|—|—>|—|—|—n:n:n:|—|—
N T —
) _ s = s s s s |s s e s s .
TYPICAL EC- 14 DETAIL STANDPIPE \MATCH SN NN NN RNRRKR
MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 9'-0" / ISOLATION LINE IR R RN
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |8&-0" ‘ VALVE A o olo|o|ololo|o|olo|olo
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O"-1" - |'-0" S — %l % 8la|8|a|a|a|R|a|a|3|a|a
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 18-0'X | 8-0" P = SRR R R S R
(U.N.O) ) O /o
Ll Y[Elo|lole[wvv|9|lo(lv]|v]|wv|o| o
SYMBOl——= i~ - ool o ©fQ
ON PLAN ® L < Fl| NN N N
— o
= I S B E R E R
- DIEE| & 2|25 |5|2|2|2|3(5
— o a
~— Al — — —_ 2
SPRINKLER SPACING o1 - _ 2 2
— olalo o -
] Wwl|w|w w| <
DETAILS 1POST TENSION CONCRETE, SHHEEREREEERER
, USE ONLY #* SHORT DROP IN =
4" STANDPIPE UP. — ANCHORS OR PRE—INSTALLED = 8| = <+|vlo|~]|8lo © %
LOWER LEVEL AREA "B" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN ne e e :
(%)
15 > X EQQ%V@@ VY| Y @Y
SCALE= 1/8": 1'-0" ) o
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND APPROVAIL STAMPS Drawi
- - Tfﬂ?wmg FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA—13 (2010) And State Fire Marshal. 1tle:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ 19_3 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & EddFY Flow :i;pin% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA—13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 06/27/2019
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. SEE PLAN
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By:
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 1250 1 RIDGEDALE DRIVE A 1 Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. pproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. F ‘ ’:\) E C O N S U L T /A\ N T S SHEET NO

12.
system piping from freezing.

100 12" 14" 16" 18

21 41 61 81

Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet

XXXX Total This Job

910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110

PHONE: (605)-444-9290

MINNETONKA, MN 55305
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Driven Horizontal

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box


PER STATE IFC AMENDMENTS
903.3.1.6.5 SPRINKLER COVERAGE IS NOT REQUIRED IN VESTIBULES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING

255 S.F. OR LESS

IS OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUS[TIBLE CONSTRUCTION

HAS GLAZING ALLOWING VISION INTO VESTIBULE
ONLY PURPOSE IS INGRESS AND EGRESS

CONTAIN NO FUELED EQUIPMENT, FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, OR FURNITURE.
INCIDENTAL COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE IN THE VESTIBULE IS LIMITED TO FIVE CUBIC FEET OF

MATERIAL.

- [ | | | |

NO PROTECTION PROVIDED IN
VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED"

NONCOMBUSTIBLE DECK.
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQUIRED BENEATH DECK PER
NFPA 13, 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)

6"x2%"x2)4" POLISHED CHROME

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION,

HORN STROBE & MAIN DRAIN
FROM RISER IN LOWER LEVEL

250A }

P 71

t1t

2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO
EXTERIOR HERE

S

ROUTE 1" CPVC
THROUGH WALL TO

x FEED RISER -

PET GROOMING

17
i 371
N
©
|L . /-\
N A= IVERY [| TN .
S KO
i K3 1 . =
r 1..Q,
- ! -
i 5

SPRINKLER LEGEND

SCALE=1/8":1"'-0"

General Notes

SPRINKLER LEGEND

APPROVAL STAMPS

System installed per NFPA-13 (2010) And State Fire Marshal.
All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed

Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

All Sch—-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NPYPA—13 31)—6.%).

No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.
Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet
system piping from freezing.

IR S e

SEE PLAN

6 8 100 127 14" 16" 18

XXXX Total This Job

- IR B

CONSULTANTS

910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110

PHONE: (605)-444-9290

COVERAGE ABOVE S
AND BELOW "CLOUDS” ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTIO o i _
® Y ‘\ :l 8.15.1.2 (TYP.) ® ® ‘ N/ ‘ i
. , . : i
s e . : n I — = = 2 s 1| T PEESNVER ) | orvsm— i "
T O RPMOTE AREA #0r e e e T T e . “Ku' : = - O - Lo {I
\ g R I RPN b K O i R £ Y N ERE - SRR O TN 1) =R T UNIT A1 g
I \ D% OFFICE 1 I ‘ LEASING . i UNIT E1
106" " 41 | o 4Zo By g
3 @0)? : 2 2 " L 1 _ O b 1
€ 29 3P0 3 0{0 3( 0.0 I . L ) éﬁ et e e
B e C @114 ll-l--l—1l14—ll—l-d:6M l_-l11—4l-Illll ik 9114' L] II-I& - I@hll!l"&l —-lﬂ'll — L] - ‘= L 11—"-—- Y’ 114'-,&-, Lo lfl;l (] LOBBY 14-11 9-6 .
: 2-3(765) 12-4 -1-11 9-7 111 27 (766) 11-0 5-3 10-4 31 7-8. = 13-3 | 35 LI 0-9 1-80 2-91 1 | - h | 4-10 a)
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I | :
. Is .
S w2
TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH) TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL _ .I o 7 g
MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7-O" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-0" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-0" 5TUNIT Als I
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™6 UPR BRASS 286 [14.00 |3/4” [TY6137 [Tyco EC-14  |N/A 2 SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT . UN1':1C23
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SPRINKLER SELECTION MODIFICATIONS 6—27-19

SPRINKLER SPACING DETAILS

Y

¥MOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL
3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6
FOR MORE DIMENSIONS***

VK481 5.6K (VK48 1)

TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH)

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7'-O"

MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |4-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-4" -
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 14'-O"

| |_O||

RFS 4.2K (RA4835)

I

TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &8'-0"

MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&'-O"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-4" - |'-O"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | &-0"

(CALCULATED TO €16

LFII 4.9K (TY3596)

TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &8'-0"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | &-0"

1 6-0"

(CALCULATED TO 1€%16")

VIO @y

NO PROTECTION PROVIDED IN
VTAC CLOSETS WITH “LIMITED”
| ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION
| 8.15.1.2 (TYP.)

l/
'/ e \“ P
NO ADD/ITIONAL SPRINKLERS [/
‘E REQUIRED UNDER 24" WIDE

SOFFITS OR LESS REGARDLESS—
OF DI/TANCE FROM SOFFIT EDG

I/I

SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE A i
MIN. OF 4’0" FROM EDGE OF /
SOFFITS OVER 30" WIDE AND /
WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT
TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.)

LEVEL 2 AREA "A" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

490,

SCALE=1/8": 1'-0"
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ALL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE /
DESIGNED TO BE A MAX OF 12" '
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UNDER EXTERIOR WALL SOFFITS |

200 DEGREE HEAD |-
IN LAUNDRY
ROOMS (TYP.)

UNIT Bs @ i/
i

V00,4

/]

UNIT B1 |1

13" RISER FROM
LEVEL 1, CONT. UP
THROUGH 4TH.
FEEDS PIPE IN
SOFFITS ON ALL
LEVELS — 1 PER
UNIT (TYP.)

ol
of
A
&

***MOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL
3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6
FOR MORE DIMENSIONS***

SYMBOLS———= SYMBOLS———= SYMBOLS———= : (TYP.) ]
ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN y [l
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE A ' R
MIN. OF 4’0" FROM EDGE OF ,
WITHIN 5 OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT /’ REQUIRED BENEATH DECK PER
TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.) | f—-—_ = = NFPA 13, 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)
RFII 5.6K (TY3531) ELOC | 1.2K (TY5522) i UNIY C2s
*HAMOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL
NO PROTECTION PRO\'/'lDED |N” 3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6
VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED FOR MORE DIMENSIONS***
ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION
TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH) TYPICAL EC PEND DETAIL 8.15.1.2 (TYP.) .
MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7'-6" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &'-O" > %’
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |5'-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&-0O" >
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: |'-O" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" _
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: |5'-O" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 16'-0O" . - h
1" RISER DROPS MATCH, P
(CALCULATED TO 16%16) 3 TO 1ST FLOOR AS  Of [
NOTED ONLY . 35
o Design Area #:3 HAZARD: LIGHT
SYMBOLS——o SYMBOLS—— o —- Zone:'2 System Type:WET
ON PLAN @ ON PLAN Location: LOBBY
UNIT E1 AND E2 NEED @\‘\~\\\ Flowing Outlets:6
iENEI#,éLSEI\llNTgOFHT Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 901
PROPERLY PROTECT Flow 192 gpm @ 315 psi
*+*MOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL SPACE (TYP.) Iqulmélotion1 ggfety: 34.?| psliI
3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6 — ncludes gpm Hose allowance
SPRINKLER SELECTION MODIFICATIONS 6—2/-19 FOR MORE DIMENSIONS*** . NS NoTE
SYM [CNT_[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [K__[NPT _[SIN___[MFG. MODEL# |ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min) ~<l/" | f?;gg"ﬂgg zE1R ROOM DESIGN METHOD NFPA
X 153 |uPr BRASS 200 [14.00 |3/4” |TY6137 |Tyco EC-14  |N/A 2 ! N ' . . I
O |21 |urRr BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB__|N/A 2 . e (G AN >3
%6 UPR BRASS 286 |14.00 [3/4” |TY6137 |Tyco EC-14 |N/A 2 200 DEGREE HEAD TT—o ~ | e _...s'f — >
J 4 |sioe WHITE 205 | 5.60 [1/2"  |VK481 |VIKING Conc _ |CONCEALED |2 'FL“O('SQL;NFTF%) SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS 10 BE A E\ — T ——=MAToHN
@® |75 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2” |TY3531 |Tyco RFII CONCEALED |2 ' SOFFITS OVER 30" WIDE AND a] @_le. ; [
» ” ' 258 \‘k\.§.4
@ 86 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2 TY3531 |Tyco RFI CONCEALED 2 9 %,, HOSE WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT ! N
& 17 |PEND WHITE 160 [11.20 |3/4” |TY5522 |Tyco ELOC CONCEALED |2 CONNECTION ON , TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.) / @ 5
4 |506 [SIDE WHITE 165 4.20 11/27 RA4835 |RELIABLE RFS CONCEALED 2 INTERMEDIATE
< [10  [sibE WHITE 165 | 5.60 |1/2" |RA5035|RELIABLE  |G6 CONCEALED |2 LANDINGS (TYP). @
< (2 SIDE WHITE 165 8.00 [1/2" RA4762 |RELIABLE G6 CONCEALED 2
@ 463 |PEND WHITE 160 4.90 /27 TY3596 |Tyco LFIl CONCEALED 2
i L LEVEL 2 AREA "B" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN o oz oo
1359 TOTAL HEADS VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED”
SPRINKLER LEGEND SCALE= 1/8" - 1'-0" ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION
. 8.15.1.2 (TYP.)
1. System installed per NFPA—13 (2010) And State Fire Marshal. Title:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed C 19_3 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & Eddlg7 Flow :iapingz has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA—13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 06/27/2019
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. SEE PLAN
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By:
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 1250 1 RIDGEDALE DRIVE Approval Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. pp ¥ MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. ’j ‘ R E C O N S U L T A N T S
12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet MINNETONKA MN 55305 SHEET NO. 4 Of 6
27 4 6 8 1012 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. X Total This Job 910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290 ’
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¥MOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL
3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6
FOR MORE DIMENSIONS***
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T0 1ST FLOOR AS @ 1
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SPRINKLER SELECTION MODIFICATIONS 6—27-19

SPRINKLER SPACING DETAILS

VK481 5.6K (VK45 1)

TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH)

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: 7-0O"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" -
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 14-0"

| 4\_O||
| \_Ou

SYMBOLS—™——=
ON PLAN

RFS 4.2K (RA4835)

TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &'-0"

MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&-0O"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" - |'-O"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 1&-0"

(CALCULATED TO 16%16)

SYMBOLS——=
ON PLAN

TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL

LFIl 4.9K (TY3596)

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:

MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:

(CALCULATED TO 16%16)

5\_Ou
| 6|_on

1 6-0"

SYMBOLS—™——=
ON PLAN

RFII 5.6K (TY353 1)

TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH)

ELOC | 1.2K (TY5522)

TYPICAL EC PEND DETAIL

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: |'-O"

7'-6" MAX DISTANC

| 5-0"

E OFF WALL:

MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4"
1 6-0"

MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: |5-O" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:
(CALCULATED TO 16%16)
SYMBOLS——= SYMBOLS———=
ON PLAN ON PLAN

8I_OH
1 6-0"

SPRINKLER SELECTION MODIFICATIONS 6-27-19

*¥*MOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL
3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6
FOR MORE DIMENSIONS***

OR 2 SPRINKLERS ON
TOP LEVEL (TYP.)

LEVEL 3 AREA "A" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE=1/8":1"'-0"

1” RISER FEEDING 1
OR 2 SPRINKLERS ON
TOP LEVEL (TYP.)

SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE A
MIN. OF 4’0" FROM EDGE OF
SOFFITS OVER 30" WIDE AND
WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT
TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.)

8.15.1.2 (TYP.)

JUNIT A3
322

1” RISER DROPS
TO 1ST FLOOR AS
O\ NOTED ONLY

(=

UNIT E1 AND E2 NEED
PENDANTS IN SOFFIT
AT KITCHEN TO
PROPERLY PROTECT
SPACE (TYP.)

***MOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL

NO PROTECTION PROVIDED IN
VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED”
ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION

: 1I|II V/Sé’*g T | l i 13 gxdg ||U|l . VIO B T ﬁ HII v/s gxg gm ——— 1" 1"
1"1';1'; ! T VIO 8.7 ‘_{' ? ! | ?1"% ! T \7eY 22 ?’ i
! | NO PROTECTION PROVIDED IN | | | |
| | VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED” | % - ,/
! | ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION | |
8.15.1.2 (TYP.) '

MIN. OF 4'0" FROM EDGE OF
SOFFITS OVER 30" WIDE AND
WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT
TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.)

ALL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE

DESIGNED TO BE A MAX OF 12"

FROM UPPER CEILINGS TO SPRAY
UNDER EXTERIOR WALL SOFFITS

(TYP.)

“f UN

: —

319

%

1

/

1

NO ADD/ITION AL SPRINKLERS

REQUIRED UNDER 24” WIDE
SOFFITS OR LESS REGARDLESS-
OF DISTANCE FROM SOFFIT EDG

] UNIT A1s

IT C2s

N - !
1" RISER FEEDING UNITB1s [ 11
SIDEWALLS ON
EVERY OTHER ;
FLOOR OF TRASH

CHUTES 4

313

Yo g,p

SOFR

UNIT B1/: [ 1]

:

Y00,

+/.

13" RISER FROM
LEVEL 1, CONT. UP
THROUGH 4TH.
FEEDS PIPE IN
SOFFITS ON ALL
LEVELS — 1 PER
UNIT (TYP.)

uNIT B1/ Fe 1]

=[]

NONCOMBUSTIBLE DECK.
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQUIRED BENEATH DECK PER
NFPA 13, 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)

*¥*MOST DIMENSIONS TYPICAL
3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6
FOR MORE DIMENSIONS***

UNIT E1 /-
318 [.

Y00,

~
~s

1” RISER FEEDING 1
OR 2 SPRINKLERS ON

SYM_|[CNT__[POSITION __|FINISH TEMP [K___[NPT___[SIN MFG. MODEL# |ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min) 3RD FLOOR, SEE FP 6 OF 6 / s} TOP LEVEL (TYP.)
X 153 |uPrR BRASS 200 [14.00 3/4"" TY6137 |Tyco EC—14 N/A 2 FOR MORE DIMENSIONS*** i - /‘.--_ UNIT Coe ' Design Area #: 6 HAZARD: LIGHT
(286.21 UPR BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 2 [N, = i N Zone: 2 System Type:WET
Zgi 6 UPR BRASS 286 |14.00 |3/4 TY6137 |Tyco EC-14 N/A 2 / L > ’E'gl Location: UNIT 318 & 321
< |14 SIDE WHITE 205 5.60 |1/2" VK481 |VIKING Conc CONCEALED 2 >
® |75 [penD WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2"  [1v3531 |Tyco RFII CONCEALED |2 200 DEGREE HEAD b~ SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE A W o Flowing Outlets: 4
© [s6  [PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 |1/2" |TY3531 |Tyco RFII CONCEALED |2 IN LAUNDRY i gg“F-H?g g\(/)ERF?,g’M &BEEAEE LINE— Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 632
® [17 |penp WHITE 160 [11.20 [3/4” 15522 [Tyco ELOC CONCEALED |2 ROOMS (TYP.) ; » , Flow 152 gom @  34.8 psi
~ / WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT > . . .
« (506 [SIDE WHITE 165 | 4.20 [1/2 RA4835 |RELIABLE  |RFS CONCEALED |2 . 7 ! TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.) / @[ Calculation Safety: 31.2  psi
<10 |siDE WHITE 165 | 5.60 [1/2" |RA5035|RELIABLE | G6 CONCEALED |2 go%\lNEg%%N on / > Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance
|2 SIDE WHITE 165 8.00 [1/2" RA4762 |RELIABLE G6 CONCEALED |2 INTERMEDIATE I /I NOTE:
@ 463 |PEND WHITE 160 490 /2" TY3596 |Tyco LFIl CONCEALED 2 LANDINGS (TYP). 16 /' 4 SPRINKLER HEADS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13
416 SIDE BRASS 200 5.60 |1/2" TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 2 —— i SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING UNIT CALC
1359 TOTAL HEADS " n \\‘\,L\\
/ — NO PROTECTION PROVIDED IN
i - VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED”
S P R | N K LER LEG E N D SCALE=1/8":1'-0" / ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION
| 8.15.1.2 (TYP.)
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND APPROVAL STAMPS i
‘ ' prawing  FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2010) And State Fire Marshal. Title:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ 19_3 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch-10 & EddFY Flow :i;pin% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA—13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 05/29/2019
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. SEE PLAN
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By:
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 1250 1 RIDGEDALE DRIVE A 1 Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. pproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet MINNETONKA MN 55305 SHEET NO. 5 Of 6
UG Y40 4p 1R R’ system piping from freezing. . ; , : -444-
2 4 6 8 100 12 14 16 18 y piping g X Total This Job 910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290 2
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PIPE LEGEND

e w e CPVC N TRUSS SAPCE
CPVC IN LOWER SOFFIT

2ND THRU 4TH CEILINGS

9'-0" U.N.O.

1” RISER FEEDING 1 OR 2 |
SPRINKLERS ON TOP LEVEL

10" - 0" U.N.O.

NO PROTECTION PROVIDED IN
VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED”
ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION
8.15.1.2 (TYP.)

i (TYP.)

1” RISER FEEDING 1 OR 2
SPRINKLERS ON TOP LEVEL

4'3 O/A

4 ‘QIO//\

>
o
4>

|
i (TYP.)
|

“TUNITET

UNIT A1

13" RISER FROM

i — L
! t & o UNIT A2
! % ‘|t ‘It l 4“@|o//\ — 408
et DM ? _;G‘QVE/AL I ’ AR UNIT E1
T 0 m]
UNIT G1 . O . UNIT Als T 406
i oa
O EINN
o
o |
o 7
o ATk
o
|J-:| z
o o
5 = 5= . g,
1 | @:; u
! \ SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS MAX “‘.’
| e N SPACING 16" X 16’ U.N.O (TYP.) = o
''''' | | | N N & & N 200 DEGREE HEAD M
| IN LAUNDRY o
! ROOMS (TYP.) 7
| ¥
| B .|
| o A\ o g
| JSTARL . o\ - |
).. 45T1 =

2 §" HOSE
CONNECTION ON
INTERMEDIATE
LANDINGS (TYP).

UNIT B2s

o |

L |2\ 14" RISER FROM

.| LEVEL 1, FEEDS
PIPE IN SOFFITS
ON ALL LEVELS —
1 PER UNIT (TYP.)

(TYP.)

UNIT E1

1” RISER FEEDING 1 OR 2
1 SPRINKLERS ON TOP LEVEL

UNIT B1s

:r-ﬂ,—::

<

A |

UNIT E1

= MAIN' LEVEL
: /S = FEEDING MULTIPLE
4 S 5 j] HEAD PIPING IN
[ / SOFFITS ON ALL
I
Kol LEVELS — 1 PER
UNIT (TYP.)
+ i
1” RISER FEEDING 1 OR 2 A :
SPRINKLERS ON TOP LEVEL o A
(Tyr)  ® S x g — ™
o~ o //I
o o N I
\‘ T 200 DEGREE HEAD
. % x S —g—7) ‘ IN LAUNDRY
STORAGE f T = ” UTILITY ELEV.LOBBY ROOMS (TYP.)
m 1 : ‘ m © ® CORRIDOR
OH
) C—— Dt 0 _— T
o o 30] o s
o |
o BB __ ©
|| = 13-9 i
u %@4 N | | v
- R {l 1” RISER FEEDING 5 UNIT B1s /-
- SIDEWALLS  ON o
/ EVERY OTHER _— o
" FLOOR OF TRASH )
B4 CcuTES i

N

A 1¥" RISER FROM

T LEVEL 1, FEEDS
PIPE IN SOFFITS
ON ALL LEVELS -
1 PER UNIT (TYP.)

UNIT H1

111

221

REQUIRED UNDER 24" WIDE

|

| !
i NO ADDITIONAL SPRINKLERS |
| SOFFITS OR LESS REGARDLESS !

OF DISTANCE FROM SOFFIT EDGE

SPRINKLER SELECTION MODIFICATIONS 6—27-19

SPRINKLER SFPACING DETAILS

VK4& 1 5.6K (VK48 1)

TYP. SIDEWALL DETAIL (LH)

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  7'-O"

MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: [4'-O"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O-4" - |'-O"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE:  14-0"

RFS 4.2K (RA4535)

|

TYPICAL RES SIDE DETAIL

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-O"

MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |6&'-0"
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4" - |'-O"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 1&-0"

(CALCULATED TO 1616

LFII 4.9K (TY3596)

TYPICAL RES PEND DETAIL

MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL: &-O"
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD:
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: O'-4"
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: 1&-0"

1 6-0"

(CALCULATED TO 1616

SPAIER!Ni2

P A Lax}é -

UNIT E1 AND E2 NEED
PENDANTS IN SOFFIT

SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE A /
MIN. OF 4'0” FROM EDGE OF |
SOFFITS OVER 30" WIDE AND !
WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT /
TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.)

[ ‘7'5011

.~/ UNIT D1 y
T [415

14~

UNIT A1s

UNIT B1/;

o 15

Y0,

14" RISER FROM
LEVEL 1, FEEDS
PIPE IN SOFFITS
ON ALL LEVELS -
1 PER UNIT (TYP.)

NO ADDITIONAL SPRINKLERS
REQUIRED UNDER 24" WIDE
SOFFITS OR LESS REGARDLESS
OF DISTANCE FROM SOFFIT EDGE

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16" 18

system piping from freezing.

XXXX Total This Job

910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290

MINNETONKA, MN 55305

AT KITCHEN TO h |
PROPERLY PROTECT ALL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE | O
SPACE (TYP.) DESIGNED TO BE A MAX OF 12" !
FROM UPPER CEILINGS TO SPRAY
SYMBOLS———= SYMBOLS———= SYMBOLS———= UNDER EXTERIOR WALL SOFFITS
ON PLAN ON PLAN ON PLAN N (TYP.)
2 .
>
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS TO BE A ~MATS | i —
MIN. OF 4’0" FROM EDGE OF HLUINE— o
SOFFITS OVER 30" WIDE AND iH
WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT >~ J
RFII 5.6K (TY353 1) ELOC I |.2K (TY5522) TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.) | Q’E TTe— S
g "L JUNIT C1- TYPE
ADAPTABLE = 5
N
NO PROTECTION PROVIDED IN
VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED”
TYP. PENDANT DETAIL (LH) TYPICAL EC PEND DETAIL ACCESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION
MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  7'-6" MAX DISTANCE OFF WALL:  8'-0" 8.15.1.2 (TYP.) . : :
MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |5-0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN HEAD: |&-O" N LA o
MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: |'-0" MAX DISTANCE FROM DECK: 0'-4" g I L RISER FEEDING 1
MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 5-O" MAX SPRAY DISTANCE: | 6-0" I OR/ 2 SPRINKLERS ON
M /' TOP LEVEL (TYP.)
(CALCULATED TO 16X16) A TC/‘/LII\/E\ e v
> o
@/ s
SYMBOLS——= SYMBOLS——= >
ON PLAN ON PLAN
8
D —
—\\\~\ | > N / B
\ o
\ 8,50" .~ =]
e o :
-5'_0,; o D UNIT E1 AND E2 NEED
SPRINKLER SELECTION MODIFICATIONS 6—-27-19 — - PENDANTS IN SOFFIT
- A DA AT KITCHEN TO
SYM [CNT_[POSITION __ [FINIGH TEMP K [NPT SN MFG. MODELZ _[ESCUTCHEON [HEAD BOX (2 min) S s s PROPERLY PROTECT
X 153 |uPrR BRASS 200 [14.00 |3/4" |TY6137 |Tyco EC-14 |N/A 2 | 31 o =10 ___/ SPACE (TYP.)
O |21 |uPr BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY313 |[Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 2 12-77 y -
e |UPR BRASS 286 [14.00 |3/4” |TY6137 |Tyco EC—14  |N/A 2 CALC MODIFICATION 6-27-19 CALC MODIFICATION 6—-27-19 I UN;;OCZS DI o z>§:5
< |14 |SIDE WHITE 205 | 5.60 1/2: VK481 |VIKING Conc CONCEALED |2 Desian Area # 5 HAZARD: LIGHT Design Area #: 4 HAZARD: LIGHT ﬁ\lo?_A[iJENG[EeFEE HEAD / ~\\\@ SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS 10 BE A - 7 = —y
@ |75 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 1/2" TY3531 |Tyco RFII CONCEALED |2 Zone: 2 System Type:WET 7one: 2 System Type:WET ROOMS (TYP.) MIN. OF 4°0° FROM EDGE OF , AN 5 HL//\/E\
© |86 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 |1/2 TY3531 |Tyco RFII CONCEALED |2 Location: 4TH FLOOR CORIDOOR Location: UNIT 421 | SOFFITS OVER 30" WIDE AND o\
® [17 |PEND WHITE 160 [11.20 [3/4” [TY5522 [Tyco ELOC CONCEALED |2 2§ HOSE ' WITHIN 5" OF BOTTOM OF SOFFIT /' -
4 |506 |SIDE WHITE 165 | 4.20 [1/2” |RA4835|RELIABLE  |RFS CONCEALED |2 Flowing Outlets: 4 Flowing Qutlets: 4 CONNECTION ON , TO SPRAY UNDER SOFFIT (TYP.) N u’ﬁv’
< 10 |SIDE WHITE 165 | 5.60 [1/2” |RA5035|RELIABLE  |G6 CONCEALED |2 Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 367 Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 567 INTERMEDIATE ,/
A2 |sioE WHITE 165 | 8.00 [1/2" |RA4762|RELIABLE | G6 CONCEALED |2 Flow 167 gpm @  549.2 psi Flow 173 gpm @  58.0 psi LANDINGS (TYP). @ / (5531600
® [463 |PEND WHITE 160 | 4.90 [1/2" |TY3596 |Tyco LFIl CONCEALED |2 Calculation Safety: 16.7  psi Calculation Safety: 8.0  psi / 5 -
46 |[soE BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3331 [Tyco TY—FRB |N/A 2 Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance Includes 100 gpm Hose allowance —— ] 9 = |
LEVEL 4 AREA "B" FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN f Atk
4 SPRINKLER HEADS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 4 SPRINKLER HEADS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 | < g T TeeRT VTAC CLOSETS WITH "LIMITED”
S P R | N K |_E R LEG E N D SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING UNIT CALC SEC. 11.3.1.1 DWELLING UNIT CALC f Y © ) e 5= ACOESS PER NFPA 13 SECTION
SCALE=1/8":1'-0" / S
= - / S 51 Pl 8.15.1.2 (TYP.)
General Notes SPRINKLER LEGEND APPROVAI STAMPS i
‘ ' brawing  RIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2010) And State Fire Marshal. Title:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ 19_3 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch—-10 & EddFY Flow :i;pin% has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA—13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 06/27/2019
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor. SEE PLAN
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By:
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 1250 1 RIDGEDALE DRIVE A 1 Bv: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. pproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet SHEET NO.
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